U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

REVISED APPORTIONMENT OF FUNDS FOR THE

HIGHWAY BRIDGE PROGRAM

AUTHORIZED FOR FISCAL YEAR 2007

STATE

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DIST. OF COL.
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
HAWAII

IDAHO

ILLINOIS
INDIANA

IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH
VERMONT
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WISCONSIN
WYOMING

TOTAL

AMOUNT

$70,850,331
15,224,267
14,665,157
48,115,627
355,491,295
25,260,262
112,276,161
15,224,512
35,138,888
84,914,468
54,627,027
19,552,379
17,778,370
126,074,346
50,583,309
63,904,524
55,220,130
58,976,322
163,660,368
34,095,797
75,770,136
169,122,337
110,411,912
35,746,101
56,251,451
126,266,993
13,067,849
26,851,076
10,401,344
24,250,582
177,490,436
14,379,736
416,053,753
96,762,065
10,401,344
134,518,358
65,469,841
85,793,704
407,367,238
68,598,143
50,479,995
13,548,004
53,340,442
139,909,892
11,118,222
34,546,046
81,616,950
143,773,358
49,759,284
25,436,057
10,401,344

$4,160,537,533

APPROVED EFFECTIVE

January 9, 2007

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATOR



