U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

REVISED APPORTIONMENT OF FUNDS FOR THE HIGHWAY BRIDGE PROGRAM AUTHORIZED FOR FISCAL YEAR 2007

<u>STATE</u>	AMOUNT
ALABAMA	\$70,850,331
ALASKA	15,224,267
ARIZONA	14,665,157
ARKANSAS	48,115,627
CALIFORNIA	355,491,295
COLORADO	25,260,262
CONNECTICUT	112,276,161
DELAWARE	15,224,512
DIST. OF COL.	35,138,888
FLORIDA	84,914,468
GEORGIA	54,627,027
HAWAII	19,552,379
IDAHO	17,778,370
ILLINOIS	126,074,346
INDIANA	50,583,309
IOWA	63,904,524
KANSAS	55,220,130
KENTUCKY	58,976,322
LOUISIANA	163,660,368
MAINE	34,095,797
MARYLAND	75,770,136
MASSACHUSETTS	169,122,337
MICHIGAN	110,411,912
MINNESOTA	35,746,101
MISSISSIPPI	56,251,451
MISSOURI	126,266,993
MONTANA	13,067,849
NEBRASKA	26,851,076
NEVADA	10,401,344
NEW HAMPSHIRE	24,250,582
NEW JERSEY	177,490,436
NEW MEXICO	14,379,736
NEW YORK	416,053,753
NORTH CAROLINA	96,762,065
NORTH DAKOTA	10,401,344
оню	134,518,358
OKLAHOMA	65,469,841
OREGON	85,793,704
PENNSYLVANIA	407,367,238
RHODE ISLAND	68,598,143
SOUTH CAROLINA	50,479,995
SOUTH DAKOTA	13,548,004
TENNESSEE	53,340,442
TEXAS	139,909,892
UTAH	11,118,222
VERMONT	34,546,046
VIRGINIA	81,616,950
WASHINGTON	143,773,358
WEST VIRGINIA	49,759,284
WISCONSIN	25,436,057
WYOMING	10,401,344
TOTAL	\$4,160,537,533

January 9, 2007

APPROVED EFFECTIVE

0411441 **J** 0, 200